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To: Dr. Mike Riggle 
 
From: Paul Pryma 
 
Re: GBN Debate Calendar 2008-09 
 
Date: September 2, 2008 
 
 
 
 
Attached is the proposed 2008-09 travel calendar for the Glenbrook North Debate Program.  The 
calendar is reflective of seasons from the recent past and is compliant with School Board 
parameters (nine national, and three national final tournaments).  The program will continue to 
follow the Board policy for funding its national travel.  
 

Fax: 847.509.2411 
 

 



Sept. 26-29 Valley Mid-America Cup - Des Moines, IA Policy/LD/PF - V RC

Oct. 16-19 Heart of Texas (St. Marks) - Dallas, TX Policy/LD - V NI

Nov. 7-9 USC - LA, CA Policy - V NI

Dec. 5-6 Kelly HS - Chicago, IL Policy/LD - V, JV, N RC

Jan. 16-17 Lane Tech HS - Chicago, IL Policy - V, JV, N RC

Jan. 23-25 Barkley Forum - Emory Univ., Atlanta, GAPolicy/LD - V NI

Feb. 6-7 Evanston HS - Evanston,IL Policy/LD/PF - V, JV, RC

Mar. 13-14 ISTA JV/Novice States - Northbrook, IL Policy/LD - JV, N RC

Apr. 18-19

May 2-4 Tournament of Champions - Lexington, K Policy/LD - V NF
May 23-24 NCFL Nationals - Albany, NY Policy/LD - V NI

June 13-20 NFL Nationals - Birmingham, AL Policy/LD/PF - V NF

Division Key: Varsity = V/Junior Varsity = JV/Novice = N
l l / bl

Debate Tournament Schedule 2008-2009

DATE TOURNAMENT DIVISION CODE
Sept. 13-15 Greenhill School - Dallas, TX Policy/LD - V NI
Sept. 27 Novice #1: GBS Novice - Glenview, IL Policy - All N RC

Oct. 10-12 New Trier - Winnetka, IL Policy - V RC

Oct. 18 Schaumburg HS - Schaumburg, IL Public Forum RC

Nov. 7-9 University of Michigan - Ann Arbor, MI Policy - V, JV, N RC
Nov. 14-15 Homewood HS - Flossmoor - Flossmoor, IPolicy/LD - V, N/PF RC

Dec. 6-8 Ohio Valley - Lexington, KY Policy/LD - V, JV RC
Dec. 19-21 Blake Invitational - Minneapolis, MN Policy/LD - V NI
Dec. 20 Buffalo Grove HS - Buffalo Grove, IL Public Forum RC

Jan. 9-11 Southern Bell Forum - Nashville, TN Policy/LD - V NI

Jan. 17-19 Golden Desert - Henderson, NV Policy/LD - V NI
Jan. 17 CCFL LD Qualifier - Winnetka, IL LD - V RC

Jan. 24 Barrington HS - Barrington, IL Public Forum RC

Feb. 12-16 College Prep RR/Berkeley - Berkeley, CA Policy/LD - V NI
Feb. 20-22 Maine East HS - Park Ridge, IL Policy/LD - V, N RC

Mar. 6-7 NFL District Qualifier - Glenview, IL Policy/LD/PF - V RC

Mar. 19-21 IHSA Varsity States - Springfield, IL Policy/LD/PF - V RC

Northwestern Juniors RR - Evanston, IL Policy - V RC
Apr. 18-20 NDCA Championships - Henderson, NV Policy/LD - V NF



*These two events are practice scrimmages for 
novice debaters.  They occur on Wednesday 
evening after school.  There are no expenses and no 
trophies given for these scrimmages.  



 
 
Office of the Principal 
 
 
To:   Dr. Mike Riggle 
 
From: Brian Wegley 
 
Re:   GBS Debate Calendar 2008-09 
 
Date:   August 14, 2008 
 
 
 
 
Attached is the proposed 2008-09 travel calendar for the Glenbrook South Debate Society 
for approval.  The calendar reflects a typical travel schedule for the GBS Debate program 
from the past several years. 
 
Glenbrook South Debate has stayed within the School Board parameters of nine National 
Invitational (NI) tournaments and three National Final (NF) tournaments.  As was the 
case last year, Glenbrook South has slightly increased the number of local tournaments 
that are designated as Regional Contests.  This is being done to accommodate the 
increasing number of students within the debate program (this year over ninety students 
are involved) and to meet the needs of our Congressional Debaters whose tournaments 
are often not run concurrently with those involving Policy/Public Forum Debate. The 
addition of a few more local tournaments allows many more students to participate.  The 
GBS Debate program will strictly adhere to the Board’s travel funding policy and will 
continue to stay within its budget. 
 
 



GLENBROOK SOUTH DEBATE 
TOURNAMENT CALENDAR 2008-2009 

DATE       TOURNAMENT    DIVISION  CODE 
Sept 11-15 Greenhill/Greenhill RR, Dallas, TX  Select Varsity-Policy NI 
Sept 20 ICDA Novice Tournament – St. Charles East Student Congress  RC 
Sept 19-20 Marquette Hilltopper Classic   Policy/PF  RC 
Sept 27 JV/ Novice Scrimmage – GBS   JV policy/Novice – all RC 
 
Oct 8 GBN Novice Scrimmage   Novice Policy 
Oct. 10-12 New Trier, Winnetka, IL   Varsity Policy  RC 
Oct 14 New Trier Novice Scrimmage   Novice Policy 
Oct. 16-19 Heart of Texas (St. Mark’s), Dallas, TX  Select Varsity-Policy NI 
Oct 18  Schaumburg Public Forum, Schaumburg, IL Public Forum  RC 
Oct 17-18 ICDA – Grayslake Central   Student Congress  RC 
Oct 24-26 Big Bronx, New York City, NY  Policy/Student Congress NI 
 
Nov 01 Fremd Public Forum, IL   Public Forum  RC 
Nov. 7-9 University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI  Policy – V, JV, N  RC 
Nov. 14-15 Homewood-Flossmoor, Homewood, IL  Policy – all/PF  RC 
Nov 14-15 ICDA – Wheeling    Student Congress  RC 
Nov 22-24 THE GLENBROOKS – ALL REQUIRED TO ATTEND 
 
Dec. 12-14 Dowling Paradigm, Des Moines, IA  Policy/Stu Co/PF  RC 
Dec 13 ICDA – Lake Forest    Student Congress  RC 
Dec 20 Buffalo Grove HS, Buffalo Grove, IL  Public Forum  RC 
Dec 19-21  Blake Invitational, Minneapolis, MN  Select Policy - V  NI 
 
Jan.  09-11 Southern Bell Forum, Nashville, TN  Select Varsity – Policy NI 
Jan. 16-17 Lane Tech HS, Chicago, IL   Policy – all divisions RC  
Jan 17-19 Golden Desert Invitational, Henderson, NV Policy/PF/Stu Co  NI 
Jan 24 Barrington HS, Barrington, IL   Public Forum  RC 
Jan. 23-25 Barkley Forum, Emory University, Atlanta, GA Select Policy/Stu Co NI 
Jan 31 ICDA – Deerfield    Student Congress  RC 
 
Feb 6-7 Evanston HS, Evanston IL   Policy/Public Forum RC 
Feb 14-16 Carrollton Sacred Heart, Miami, FL  Policy   NI 
Feb. 20-22 Maine East, Park Ridge, IL   Policy – all  RC 
Feb 27-28 ICDA (TOC Qualifier) – Rolling Meadows Student Congress  RC 
 
Mar 6-7 NFL District Qualifier   - Glenbrook South  Policy/Stu Co/PF  RC 
Mar 13-14 ISTA JV/Novice States – Glenbrook North Policy, Stu Co – JV, N RC 
Mar 19-21 IHSA Varsity States – Springfield, IL  Policy, Stu Co, PF RC 
 
Apr 04-06 JV/Novice Nationals, Atlanta, GA  Policy – JV, N  NI  
Apr 18-20 NCDA Championships, Las Vegas, NV  Policy – V  NF 
April 17-18 ICDA State Tournament, Northern Illinois Univ Student Congress  RC 
April 25-26 Northwestern University Juniors RR  Select Policy  RC 
 
May 01-04 Tournament of Champions, Lexington, KY Policy/Student Congress NF 
 
June 13-20 NFL Nationals – Birmingham, AL  Policy/Congress/PF NF  
 
Division Codes – Policy (P), Public Forum (PF), Student Congress (Stu Co) 
V (Varsity), JV (Junior Varsity), N (Novice) 
24 Regional Contests (RC)    9 National Invitationals (NI)   3 National Championship Finals (NF) 
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